City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Economic and Community Development

Tuesday, June 29, 2021

2:00 PM

Virtual/Du Burns Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall

21-0097

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

21-0097

Emergency Security Deposit Relief Act

For the purpose of establishing the Emergency Security Deposit Voucher Program; placing a cap on the amount of money the Emergency Security Deposit Voucher Program can give each family for a security deposit; providing for certain funding for the Emergency Security Deposit Voucher Program; setting forth the eligibility requirements for the Emergency Security Deposit Voucher Program; requiring that the Department of Housing and Community Development adopt rules and regulations to administer the Emergency Security Deposit Voucher Program; establishing procedures on a family's admission into the Emergency Security Deposit Voucher Program; putting certain priorities in place for distribution of security deposit vouchers; requiring the security deposit voucher to be used within a certain time frame; making a family liable for the cost of the security deposit voucher upon a Departmental finding that the family has used the security deposit voucher improperly; providing for an appeals process in case of a finding of improper use of the security deposit voucher or denial of a security deposit voucher; defining certain terms; and providing for termination of this subtitle on a certain date.

Sponsors:

Sharon Green Middleton, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Mark Conway, James Torrence, Odette Ramos, Antonio Glover, Zeke Cohen, Ryan Dorsey, Phylicia Porter, John T. Bullock, Robert Stokes, Sr.

ADJOURNMENT

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC